\ <u></u>			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		07-11-2002	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
ALLIGE OF LUDI II.	records	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
797 Jul - G 1	。o,写真 RECOK	102 <u>152202</u> EMARKS ONLY	7-8-02
TO: The Commissione	of-Ratents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached of	riginal document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	01100	Conveyance Type	
x New		x Assignment	License
Resubmission Document ID #	(Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Effective Date
Correction of PT	O Error Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Docu	ment Frame #	Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of conv	eving parties attached
	L		Month Day Ye
Name Private	Label Travel, Inc.	•	03 05 02
Formerly Globetr	otters Vacations,	Inc., f/k/a MTI Vacatio	ons, Inc.
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership x	Corporation Association
Other			
x Citizenship/State	of Incorporation/Organi	zation Delaware	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
Name <u>Inter</u>	national Travel Br	ands, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 2211	Butterfield Road		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Downe	re Crove	Illinois	60515
Individual	Cky General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a
x Corporation	Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other			document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/Stat	e of Incorporation/Organ		
	•	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
			and a standard to decid
gethering the data needed to cor	Appelle the Colon of the Affelia Office of	of Management and Budget, Paperwork reduction	it to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wash in Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.G. 20603. See Of 8 TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
D.C. 2021 and to the Office of to Information Collection Budget P. ADDRESS.	formation and Regulatory Attack, Office of ickage 9651-9627, Palent and Trademark Mall documents to be rec	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUEST Corded with required cover sheet d Trademarks, Box Assignment	n Project (9531-9627), Washington, U.S. 8 TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS I(s) Information to: 5. Washington, D.C. 20231
002 DBYRNE 00000198 1286	missioner of Patents an	d itadeligivs, boy consumer	-
B1	40.00 DP		
5	25.00 OP \		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0695

FORM PTO- expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name			and only.			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-1637						
Name	Michael L. Dever					
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floor					
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	iched conveyance document	# 5			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number(s)					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4553 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Michael L. Dever						
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Oigned			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from PRIVATE LABEL TRAVEL, INC. (f/k/a GLOBETROTTERS VACATIONS, INC. f/k/a MTI VACATIONS, INC.), a Delaware corporation, to INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, both having a place of business located at 2211 Butterfield Road, Downers Grove, IL 60515.

WHEREAS, PRIVATE LABEL TRAVEL, INC. is the owner of the trademark registrations filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the Schedule attached hereto.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL BRANDS, INC. is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRIVATE LABEL TRAVEL, INC. does hereby assign to INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL BRANDS, INC. its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on the Schedule attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0697

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PRIVATE LABEL TRAVEL, INC. has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 5 th day of March, 2002.

PRIVATE LABEL TRAVEL, INC.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

State of <u>Allinois</u>:
County of <u>Kane</u>:

SS:

On this 5th day of may, 2002, before me personally came Richard

Dickieson to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the President of

Private Label Travel, Inc., and that he executed the above assignment on behalf of said

corporation with authority to do so.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL COURTNIE L. VECCHIONE NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-4-2003

RECORDED: 07/08/2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002538 FRAME: 0698**